## Proud Past, Successful Present, Growing Future

Devin Embray - Superintendent Kristi Buman - Director of Finance 103 Central, Suite 300 \* Glenwood, IA 51534 \* 712-527-9034 \* Fax 712-527-4287

July 19, 2019

To:	All School Board Members	Voting Order:
		Greg Schultz - At-Large '21
From:	Devin Embray, Superintendent	Michelle Bahr- At-Large '21
		Ann Staiert - At-Large '21
		Curt Becker - At-Large '19
		Theresa Romens - At-Large '19

Re: <u>Public Hearing - 6:00 p.m. - Instructional Support Levy</u> Monday, July 29, 2019 - 6:00 p.m., Central Office, 103 Central, 3rd Floor

## **Special Meeting - Immediately following Public Hearing**

I.	Business Items			
	A.	Approval of Resolution of Continued Participation in the	Motion	
		Instructional Support Levy		
		I am seeking approval of the Resolution of Continued Participation	!	
		in the Instructional Support Levy.		
	B.	Approval of Resignation of Michelle Bahr	Motion	
		I am seeking approval of the Resignation of Michelle Bahr from		
		The Glenwood Community School District's Board of Directors.		
	C.	Approval of Appointment	Motion	
		I am seeking approval of the Appointment of to fill		
		Michelle Bahr's position on the Glenwood Community School District's		
		Board of Directors until the Board Election on November 5, 2019.		
	D.	Approval of First Read of Board Policy 406.5R	Motion	
		I am seeking approval of the First Read of Board Policy 406.5R -		
		Drug and Alcohol Testing of Personnel Operating District Vehicles	- Regulations.	
2	Adjou	rnment	Motion	